TELESAT NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 135 Routes 202/206 Bedminster, NJ 07921-1538

September 21, 2012

BY ELECTRONIC FILING IN IBFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, DC 20554

> Re: Notification of Surrender of Temporary-Fixed Earth Stations Call Sign KA355 (File No. SES-RWL-20030107-00016) Call Sign KA356 (File No. SES-RWL-20030107-00014) Call Sign KA357 (File No. SES-RWL-20030107-00015) Call Sign KA358 (File No. SES-MOD-20040407-00517) Call Sign KA359 (File No. SES-RWL-20031104-01547) Call Sign KA360 (File No. SES-RWL-20031104-01549) Call Sign E980205 (File No. SES-RWL-20091001-01251)

Dear Madame Secretary:

Telesat Network Services, Inc., licensee of the seven (7) above-referenced temporary-fixed earth station facilities, hereby submits those authorization for surrender, effective immediately.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ George Wazeter

George Wazeter Director, Regulatory Affairs